© 2012–2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco ONS 15454 2-Port CFP Line Card
Product Overview
The Cisco® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) supports a 2-port C Form-Factor Pluggable (CFP)
line card, which simplifies the integration and transport of 100-Gigabit interfaces and services into enterprises or
service provider optical networks (Figure 1).
Release 9.6 of the Cisco ONS 15454 MSTP extends the total data transport capacity by a factor of three, allowing

1 Short-term refers to a period of not more than 96 consecutive hours and a total of not more than 15 days in 1 year (a total of 360 hours in any given
year, but no more than 15 occurrences during that 1-year period). The values shown are valid for M6 or M2 chassis.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-M-CFP-LC= Cisco ONS 15454 2-Port CFP Line Card
ONS-CC-100G-LR4= 100GE Multi-Rate CFP – LR4 – Commercial temp
ONS-CC-100GE-LR4= 100GE Single Rate CFP – LR4 – Commercial temp
ONS-CC-40G-LR4= 40-Gbps Multirate CFP – LR4 – Commercial temp
ONS-CC-40G-FR= 40-Gbps Multirate CFP – FR – Commercial temp
CFP-40G-SR4= 40-Gbps Multirate CFP – SR – Commercial temp
For More Information
For more information about the Cisco ONS 15454 MSTP, visit